situated thereon, located at 2025 Riverside Drive and 15 Twitchell Lane in the City of Berlin, New Hampshire

(Berlin Tax Map 139, Lots 3 and 5), respectively, to Paul Ouellette, 545 Milan Hill Road, Milan, New Hampshire
03588, for the aggregate sale price of Two Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($246,500.00) and
on such other terms and conditions as are set forth in that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated effective
December 22, 2023, a copy of which is attached hereto.

EXPLANATION

On July 17, 2007, the former New Hampshire Department of Regional Community Technical Colleges

[...]

such provision was August 19, 2011.

In response to on August 31, 2023 email request for supplemental current value
information from the Legislative Budget Assistant's office (LBAO): the Twitchell Lone parcel was
appraised as having an "as-is" market value of Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars
($215,000.00) as of March 28, 2023, and the Riverside Drive parcel was appraised as having an
"as-is" market value of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) as of March 28, 2023. However, the
Trustees note that RSA 188-F:6, Xlll-a includes no pricing requirement and therefore request no

[...]

That SELLER agrees to sell and convey, and BUYER agrees to buy certain real estate situated In City/Town

of Berlin ^.located at 2025 Riverside Drive, Tax Map ID 139/003 and
IS Twltchell Lane, Tax Map ID 139/005
County Coos County ^.Book 1S76 ^.Page ns .Date 08/19/2021 ("PROPERTY").

3. The SELLING PRICE is two hundred forty-six thousand five hundred .Dollars $.246,500
A DEPOSIT In the form of Check Is to be held in an escrow account by
Remax Northern Edge Realty ^("ESCROW AGENT)- BUYER0ias delivered, orP@ll deliver to the ESCROW
AGENTS FIRM within .days of the EFFECTIVE DATE, a deposit of earnest money in the amount of $.5,000 .